UK tour 2016
Shaun Brown — Coach
Tom Austin

Raj Kumar
Jeremy Taylor
Mitch Evans
Jarrod Proctor
William Browne
James Brown
Tobias Cox
Curtly Wilson
Flynn Simsek
Jordan Bastian
Austin Young

Sajith Dhambagolla



Game 1 vs Aldershot 27/6/16

SBCC

Dhambagolla 66
Young 29
Kumar 8
Austin Not Out 17
Brown 6
Wilson 1
Simsek 2
Evans 5
Proctor 4
Cox Not Out 0
Extras 16
Total 154
Aldershot CC

Pusey ct Simsek Proctor 14
Grover Retired 50
Farr Retired 82
Faraz LBW Bastian 0
Smith ct Proctor 20
Davies ct Browne 13
Johns LBW Evans 2
Ajun Bowled Evans 6
Jones ct Evans 3
Barry ct Bastian 0
Phillips ct Wilson 10
Farr Not Out 9
Total 212
Taylor 0/42 Proctor2/53 Cox 0/16 Browne 1/33 Dhambagolla 0/22

Evans 3/17 Bastian 2/23 Brown 0/3 Young 0/16 Wilson 1/7 Kumar 0/20



Game 2 vs S&L Corby CC

SBCC

Kumar

Dhambagolla

Brown
Wilson
Austin
Young
Simsek
Proctor

Extras

Corby CC
Lawan
Thurman
Dunn
Mobbs
McWilliam
T Mair

T Keeney
Connelly
Smith
Ward
Wilkinson
Extras

Total

Cox 1/28

Proctor 3/15 Taylor 2/10 Browne 0/10

Not Out
Not Out
Bowled Proctor
ct Simsek Proctor
Bowled Proctor
Bowled Taylor
LBW Taylor
ct Taylor Evans
ct Evans Cox
ct Austin Evans
ct Young Evans
Not Out
Bowled Evans
Evans 4/6

27

14

13

12

5/97

26

72

Brown 0/1



Game 3 Vs Sothern Manchester Cricket League
SBCC

Austin

Kumar

Wilson

Brown

Young

Dhambagolla

Simsek

Bastian Not
Cox

Browne Not
Extras

Total

SMCL

Conbison Bowled
Crowther Not
Grant LBW
Thenathan Not
Extras

Total

Washed Out

Proctor 2/10  Taylor 0/0

Out

Out

Proctor

Out

Proctor

Out

28
10

14

16

10

8/98

2/12



Game 4 vs Greenmount CC

Heaton
Harnsby
Donelly
Livington
Williams
Bullen
Holstead
Salmon
Hunter
Chadwick
Linnaker
Extras
Total

Taylor 0/18

SBCC
Dhambagolla
Young
Austin
Wilson
Brown
Kumar
Simsek
Taylor

Extras

Total

ct Young
bowled
LBW

ct Simsek
Bowled
Bowled
Bowled
Bowled
Bowled
Bowled

Not

Proctor 2/32 Bastian 2/20 Evans 2/27 Cox 3/4

Not

Not

Proctor
Proctor
Evans
Evans
Bastian
Bastian
Cox
Browne
Cox
Cox

Out

Browne 1/11

Out

Out

6/120

26

21

10

15

15

11

118

19

15

12

18

18

20

10



Gam 5 vs Mid Glamorgan County Cricket Association

MGCCA
Davis
Richards
Ivey
Coghill
Ryan
Swingford
Mullen
Probers
Davis
Rees
Extras
Total
Proctor 2/24 Taylor 3/29 Cox 2/36
Dhambagolla 0/6 Brown 0/13
SBCC
Dhambagolla
Young

Kumar

Brown

Austin

Wilson

Simsek

Proctor

Browne

Taylor

Extras

Total

Not
Bowled
ct Bastian
bowled
LBW

ct Simsek
Bowled
ct Simsek
ct Simsek

Not

Browne 0/19

Not

Not

Out
Proctor
Cox
Cox
Taylor
Taylor
Proctor
Bastian
Taylor

Out

Evans 0/35

Out

Out

127

12

10

18

5

23
8/212

Bastian 1/45

14

69

15

39

12

13

8/177



Game 6 vs Ashford CC

SBCC
Dhambagolla
Austin
Wilson
Kumar
Young
Brown
Simsek
Evans

Extras

Total

Ashford CC
Forster
Rao

Desai
Tippell
Lewis
Extras
Total

Taylor 1/25

UK tour 2016
Batting

Tom Austin
Raj Kumar
Jeremy Taylor
Mitch Evans
Jarrod Proctor
William Browne
James Brown
Tobias Cox
Curtly Wilson

Aldershot
CcC

17*

Browne 0/37 Cox 0/9

Corby
cc

14

Not Out 99
41
23
40
11
3
3
Not Out 4
17
6/241
ct Browne Evans 23
LBW Proctor 30
ct Simsek Taylor 28
Not Out 58
Not Out 31
15
3/185
Proctor 1/25 Evans 1/45 Bastian 0/40
Greenmount Ashford
SMCL CC MGCCA CC Runs
2 15 6 41 82
28 18* 69 40 170
20* 12* 32
4% 9
39 51
2 6* 8
14 18 0 3 49
10 10
10 12 15 23 75

Ave

16.4
34.0

4.50
17.0
4.0

8.16
10.0
125



Flynn Simsek
Jordan Bastian
Austin Young
Sajith
Dhambagolla

Bowling
Jeremy Taylor
Jarrod Proctor
Tobias Cox

William Browne

Sajith
Dhambagolla
Mitch Evans
Jordan Bastian
James Brown
Austin Young
Curtly Wilson
Raj Kumar

Flynn Simsek

29

66

0/42
2/53
0/16
1/33

0/22
3/17
2/23
0/3
0/18
1/7

8 Catches
2
stumpings

12*

13

27

2/10
3/15
1/28
0/10

4/6

0/1

16

0/0
210
0/11

19

0/18
2/32
3/4

1/11

2/27
2/20

14

3/29
2/24
2/36
0/19

0/6

0/35
1/45
0/13

11

99*

1/25
1/25
0/9

0/37

1/45
0/40

27
16
69

229

Wiickets
6/124
12/159
6/104
2/118

0/29
10/130
5/128
0/17
0/18
1/7

5.4
16
11.5

45.8

Ave

20.66
13.25
17.33
59.00

13.00
25.60

7.00



